# 502527120 10/09/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNE NØRHØJ JESPERSEN	04/12/2011
KIM MOURIDSEN	04/05/2011
LEIF ØSTERGAARD	11/17/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AARHUS UNIVERSITET
Street Address:	NORDRE RINGGADE 1
City:	AARHUS C
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8000

Name:	REGION MIDTJYLLAND
Street Address:	SKOTTENBORG 26
City:	VIBORG
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8800

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14008487

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 949-760-0404

 Email:
 efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ERIC S. FURMAN

Address Line 1: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
Address Line 2: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0479

OP \$40.00 14008487

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLOUG147.001APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC FURMAN
Signature:	/Eric Furman/
Date:	10/09/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Signed_assignment_document#page1.tif source=Signed_assignment_document#page2.tif source=Signed_assignment_document#page3.tif source=Signed_assignment_document#page4.tif source=Signed_assignment_document#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0480

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Sune Nørhøj Jespersen, Andreas Gadebergs Vej 13, DK-8370 Hadsten, Denmark

Kim Mouridsen, Asmusvænget 8, DK-8530 Hjortshøj, Denmark

Leif Østergaard, Vestre Strandalle 100, DK-8240 Risskov, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

System for Assessing Tissue Substance Extraction

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 31 March 2011 under the number PA 2011 70155 and a US provisional application was filed on 31 March 2011 under the number 61/470,154

to

Aarhus Universitet Nordre Ringgade 1 DK-8000 Aarhus C Denmark

and

Region Midtjylland Skottenborg 26 DK-8800 Viborg Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignees are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if they so desire.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the

46948DK/US01

PATENT REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0481 Assignees or their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignees or their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignors:	
	a su de su jour situation et de son an automorphisme. M. D.
12.9.11, Aarhiii Place and date	Signature, Sune Normoj Jespersen
	₹
Witness:	and the second of the second o
·	
Marie & A	<ul> <li>Other Control of the Co</li></ul>
Place and date	C www.a.a. Signature, witness
	CHRIS ORUM RASMUSSEN
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Tolkeandrois 44
	5210 Aurhun V
	Address, witness
Place and date	Signature, <b>Kim Mouridsen</b>
Witness:	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	A manyagangan dan dan bahasa kalawah (melan ad)
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Address, witness
Place and date	Signature, <b>Leif Østergaard</b>
	ner Bermanne komenne men er Berne komen i state i se state en se samen er se se Det miner i brende komen i komen i brende komen i se

46948DK/US01

Assignees or their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignees or their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignors:	
Place and date	Signature, <b>Sune Nørhøj Jespersen</b>
Witness:	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Address, witness
AARHUS 5/4/// Place and date	Signature, <b>Kim Mouridsen</b>
Witness:	
AARHUS 5/4/II Place and date	Signature, witness  JAkon Line  Name of witness (in capital letters)  6457 ROCUSHIVE CT  ALEXANORIA VA 22315 WS  Address, witness
Place and date	Signature, <b>Leif Østergaard</b>

46948DK/US01

Assignees or their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignees or their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignors:	
Place and date	Signature, Sune Nørhøj Jespersen
Witness:	
XXXXX	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Adduce without
	Address, witness
Place and date	Signature, Kim Mouridsen
	-
Witness:	
withess.	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Name of withess (in capital fetters)
	Address, witness
	$\mathcal{L}_{I}$ , $\mathcal{L}_{I}$
Aarhus 17.11.11	LoV Ortegrand
Place and date	Signature, Let Østergærd
riace and dete	Signature, Land Date Grand

46948DK/US01

Witness:	
Apriles 17/11	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	760 MAS SCHMINI
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	IVAIL HUIFGLDTIGADE 39
	8200 ARRIUS A
	Address, witness
Assignees:	
Arhii Olu	he and many
Place and date	Signature for Aarhus Universitet
" ********	Manage and the second s
	ESE THORDING MEYER
	Name and title JEGAL イング SO/
Nohia 18/4	4 EMM
Place and date	Signature for <b>Region Midtjylland</b>
	256 THORDAR MESEL
1	Name and title